CH \$40.00 133723 29344701

| | | | Case No.: 65808US00 |
|---|---|---|--|
| RE | CORDATION F | | |
| To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and | | | |
| Please record the attached document(s | | s(es) helow | |
| | g of the new address | 2007 NGIOA | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | Execution Date(s | <u>):</u> | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Olson, Judd D. McGreevy, Sean C. Lageson, Kent E. Kinzer, Kevin E. | March 16, 2010 March 24, 2010 March 15, 2010 March 18, 2010 |))) | 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 |
| Hauble, Gretchen A. Cooper, James M. Broen, Martin E. Ferretti, Federico Teobaldo, Emanuele | March 23, 2010 March 15, 2010 March 15, 2010 April 7, 2010 March 15, 2010 | | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes ⊠ No |) attached? | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ N □ Security Agreement □ C | lerger hange of Name overnment Interest As | ssignment | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s | , Lins | | is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | | B. Pi | atent No(s). |
| 29/344701 | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Additional Numbers At | tached? | 」Yes ⊠ No |
| Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be ma | | | number of applications atents involved: 1 |
| 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-736-4713 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 8. Paym | | | fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | | nent Information: osit Account Number: 13-3723 | |
| Customer Number | | - | orized User Name: David B. Patchett |
| 9. Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: David B. Patchett Registration No.: 39,326 | By: Down B P Signature | ath | APRIL 14, 2010 Date |
| Pages: Total number of pages including | | | |
| | | | pe faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: O, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 |
| | • • | | PATENT |
| 0434553 | | | REEL: 024235 FRAME: 012 |

.

| Given Name (first and middle [if finy]): Martin E. | Family Name or Sumame: Broen | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: 2010 | 103/15 | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: | |
| Milan, Italy | Italy | Argentina | |
| IGLESIAS, MARCELA SILVINA. Witness | Witness | Dorde Surge CESSUON | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Federico | Family Name o Ferretti | r Surname: | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| for finet ! | 01/0 | 24/2070 | |

| TEPETIS EFET FEDERICS FEREED | | |
|---|----------|----------------|
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: |
| Cesena (FC), Italy | Italy | Italy |
| Daymana Spundeniec Witness DAGMARA SIEMIENIE | Witness | Johannes Bayer |

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Emanuele | Family Name or Sumame: Teobaldo |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: 2010/03/15 |
| Residence: | Country: Citizenship: |
| Roma, Italia | Italy |
| CHRISTOPHER JAMES KNOX | MARTIN WAR FRANZEN Witness |
| | |

Assignment

Page 4 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 Case No.: 65808US002

Case No.: 65808US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

WATER PITCHER

for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;

S for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/344701; was filed on October 2, 2009;

which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No.; filed;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Assignment

Page 1 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 Case No.: 65808US002

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Family Name or Surname: Judd D. Olson Inventor's Signature: Date: 3/16/2010 Country: Citizenship: Residence: Deephaven, Minnesota USA United States of America rulla Witness Family Name or Surname: Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Sean C. McGreevy Inventor's Signature: Date: 2010 Uw Residence: Country: Citizenship: St. Paul, Minnesota USA United States of America 15 H. Frelle Witness Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Family Name or Surname: Kent E. Lageson Inventor's Signature: Date: \$15/2010 Country: Citizenship: Residence: United States of America Burnsville, Minnesota USA Witness Witness

Assignment

Page 2 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 Case No.: 65808US002

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Sur | rname: |
|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Kevin E. | Kinzer | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | |
| Ren C & | 3/18/10 | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: |
| Forest Lake, Minnesota | USA | United States of America |
| Susan M. Handrickson Witness | <u>HylisHd</u> Witness | rollhe |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Su | rname: |
| Gretchen A. | Hauble | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | |
| Gretcharablaulle | 3-23-10 | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: |
| Dellwood, Minnesota | USA . | United States of America |
| Susan M. Hendrickson Witness | Hyli3H.F Witness | Toelke |
| | | · |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): James M. | Family Name or Su Cooper | rname: |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | |
| AM | 3/15/2 | ≥/0 |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: |
| St. Paul, Minnesota | USA | United States of America |
| Ein Austad Witness | <u>Lusan M.</u> Witness | Hanchickson |

Assignment

Page 3 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 Case No.: 65808US002

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Surname: | | | |
|---|-------------------------|-------|--|--|
| Martin E. | Broen | | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | Date: | | |
| Residence: | Country: Citizenship: | | | |
| Milan, Italy | Italy Argentina | | | |
| Witness | Witness | | | |

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Federico | Family Name or Ferretti | Family Name or Surname: Ferretti | |
|---|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Residence: Cesena (FC), Italy | Country: Italy | Citizenship: Italy | |
| | | | |
| Witness | Witness | | |

.

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Emanuele | Family Name o Teobaldo | Family Name or Surname: Teobaldo | | |
|---|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | Date: | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: | | |
| Roma, Italia | Italy | Italy | | |
| | | | | |
| Witness | Witness | | | |
| | | | | |

Assignment

Page 4 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

Case No.: 65808US002

2010-Apr-14 01:43 PM 3M Company 651-575-1289

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

WATER PITCHER

for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;

Solution for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/344701; was filed on October 2, 2009;

which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No.; filed;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treatles, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

Assignment

Page 1 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 Case No.: 65808US002

REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0128

PATENT

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Judd D. | Family Name or Surname: Olson | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: | |
| Deephaven, Minnesota | USA | United States of America | |
| Witness Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Witness Family Name or Su | rname: | |
| Sean C. | McGreevy | manne. | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: | |
| St. Paul, Minnesota | USA | United States of America | |
| | | | |

Witness

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Surname: | | |
|---|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Kent E. | Lageson | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citlzenship: | |
| Bumsville, Minnesota | USA | United States of America | |
| Witness | Witness | | |

Assignment

Witness

Page 2 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 Case No.: 65808US002

REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0129

PATENT

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name | Family Name or Sumame: | |
|---|-------------|--------------------------|--|
| Kevin E. | Kinzer | Kinzer | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: | |
| Forest Lake, Minnesota | UŞA | United States of America | |
| Witness | Witness | <u></u> | |

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Gretchen A. | Family Name or Sun Hauble | name: |
|--|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | |
| · | | |
| Residence: | Country: | Citizenship: |
| Dellwood, Minnesota | USA | United States of America |
| | | |
| Witness | Witness | |

| ren Name (first and middle [if any]): Family Name or Surname: nes M. Cooper | | |
|--|-----------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | |
| Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota | Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America |
| Witness | Witness | |

Assignment

Page 3 of 4 3M Innovative Properties Company, P. O. Box 33427, St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

Case No.: 65808US002

PATENT

REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0130

.....

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED **ONLY** FOR THE PERSON OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW.

If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disclose, distribute or copy this transmission. If this transmission was received in error, please immediately notify me by telephone directly at (651) 736-4713 or (651) 733-2512 and we will arrange for its return at no cost to you.

Thank you.

| | То: | Assignment Division |
|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | Company: | U.S. Patent & Trademark Office |
| | Location: | Alexandria, VA |
| | Fax No.: | *8-571-273-0140 |
| | Date: | April 14, 2010 |
| | Message Attached: | Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Assignment |
| | File No.: | 65808US002 |
| | No. of Pages: (with cover) | 10 |
| - | From: | David B. Patchett |
| | | 3M Innovative Properties Company Office of Intellectual Property Counsel P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 U.S.A. |
| | | David B. Patchett's Fax. No.: (651) 736-3833 |
| | | David B. Patchett's Telephone No.: (651) 736-4713 Susy Hendrickson's (Assistant) Telephone No. (651) 733-2512 |

RECORDED: 04/14/2010